## Town of Hartland Public Hearing on 2024 Budget

Date: November 13, 2023

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Hartland Town Hall

- 1. Call Public Hearing to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Verification of Public Notices
- 4. 2024 Budget Discussion/Approval
- 5. Close the Public Hearing

## Hartland Town Board Special Meeting of Electors

Date: November 13, 2023

Time: Immediately following 6:30 p.m. Public Hearing

Location: Hartland Town Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Verification of Public Notices
- 3. Approval of Tax Levy
- 4. Adjourn

Meeting and Budget Posting Date: 10/17/23

David Bohm, Chief Presiding Officer or his designee

Posting Places: Hartland Town Hall, Town of Hartland Website http://www.townof hartlandwi.com

Bonduel Bank

## Accommodation Notice:

Any person requesting special accommodation who wishes to attend this meeting, please contact the Clerk at 715-851-3107 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.